
Hoosier Heritage Conference Middle
School Cross Country Championship

New Castle, IN
Sep. 26, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pendleton Heights 33 1 4 8 9 11 20 21 12:29.9 1:11.6
2 Mt Vernon (Fortville) 68 2 5 17 19 25 29 41 13:01.8 1:55.4
3 Greenfield 85 3 7 14 18 43 51 53 13:18.7 3:19.5
4 Yorktown 122 12 24 27 28 31 32 33 13:50.7 1:25.5
5 New Palestine 127 6 10 35 37 39 42 46 14:02.3 2:26.5
6 Delta 136 13 23 26 30 44 45 49 14:05.6 2:25.4
7 Shelbyville 157 16 22 34 38 47 48 50 14:33.3 2:57.2
8 New Castle 197 15 36 40 52 54 55 56 15:44.1 4:55.1

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Pendleton Heights
1 Anya Zoeller, 7 11:45.4
4 Maddie Marsh, 8 12:17.8
8 Ashlyn Walker, 8 12:43.5
9 Emerson Tetrault, 7 12:45.8
11 Sadie Rauh, 7 12:56.9
20 Leni Rauh, 7 13:37.3
21 Jada McGraw, 8 13:39.6

Total Time = 1:02:29.4     Total Places = 33

2. Mt Vernon (Fortville)
2 Makenna Laffey, 8 11:58.2
5 Chesnie Willis, 8 12:33.9
17 Lesly Moreno, 8 13:17.4
19 Autumn Linn, 6 13:25.5
25 Haley Kibler, 8 13:53.6
29 Jessica Iserloth, 8 14:13.4
41 DeonCia Dillard, 6 15:12.4

Total Time = 1:05:08.6     Total Places = 68

3. Greenfield
3 Josie Kinnaman, 8 12:01.0
7 Harper Rahe, 8 12:42.4
14 Adalyn Cole, 8 13:07.2
18 Ginnnie Adams, 7 13:22.5
43 Chaille Frye, 8 15:20.4
51 Paige Coughenour, 8 17:08.5
53 Lilli Miers, 7 17:52.9

Total Time = 1:06:33.5     Total Places = 85

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Yorktown
12 Addison Embry 13:01.3
24 Ruthie Dragoo 13:50.2
27 Abigial Scholer 13:57.3
28 Lexi Slaven, 8 13:57.8
31 Callie Jones, 7 14:26.7
32 Skye Hellis, 8 14:36.9
33 Auden Turner 14:40.2

Total Time = 1:09:13.3     Total Places = 122

5. New Palestine
6 Addison Uhl, 8 12:35.5
10 Addison Field, 7 12:51.5
35 Marly Turso, 7 14:50.6
37 Ansley Tucker, 8 14:51.8
39 Abbigail Harris, 7 15:01.9
42 Hannah Turner, 7 15:18.5
46 Emily Butler, 7 15:48.7

Total Time = 1:10:11.3     Total Places = 127

6. Delta
13 Everly Carter, 7 13:05.1
23 Aurora Thorpe, 6 13:43.0
26 Ella Ewing, 7 13:54.3
30 Avery White, 6 14:14.8
44 Arionna Segraves, 6 15:30.5
45 Lola Martin, 7 15:46.6
49 Trinity Polzin, 8 16:23.7

Total Time = 1:10:27.7     Total Places = 136



7. Shelbyville
16 America Leon, 6 13:12.1
22 Sophia Cunningham, 7 13:40.0
34 Haylee Barnes, 8 14:44.0
38 Neveah Cole, 7 15:00.8
47 Alaeighni Lampert, 6 16:09.2
48 Claire Kamplain, 7 16:20.4
50 Sonora O'Connor, 8 16:52.2

Total Time = 1:12:46.1     Total Places = 157

8. New Castle
15 Mallory Owens, 8 13:11.3
36 Lauren Gilman, 8 14:51.5
40 Audra Nichols, 7 15:09.7
52 Annie Glover, 7 17:21.6
54 Zoey Rader, 6 18:06.3
55 Morgan Prickett, 7 18:48.2
56 Caroline Watterson, 8 19:30.8

Total Time = 1:18:40.4     Total Places = 197

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Anya Zoeller, 7 11:45.4 Pendleton Heights
2 2 Makenna Laffey, 8 11:58.2 Mt Vernon (Fortville)
3 3 Josie Kinnaman, 8 12:01.0 Greenfield
4 4 Maddie Marsh, 8 12:17.8 Pendleton Heights
5 5 Chesnie Willis, 8 12:33.9 Mt Vernon (Fortville)
6 6 Addison Uhl, 8 12:35.5 New Palestine
7 7 Harper Rahe, 8 12:42.4 Greenfield
8 8 Ashlyn Walker, 8 12:43.5 Pendleton Heights
9 9 Emerson Tetrault, 7 12:45.8 Pendleton Heights
10 10 Addison Field, 7 12:51.5 New Palestine
11 11 Sadie Rauh, 7 12:56.9 Pendleton Heights
12 12 Addison Embry 13:01.3 Yorktown
13 13 Everly Carter, 7 13:05.1 Delta
14 14 Adalyn Cole, 8 13:07.2 Greenfield
15 15 Mallory Owens, 8 13:11.3 New Castle
16 16 America Leon, 6 13:12.1 Shelbyville
17 17 Lesly Moreno, 8 13:17.4 Mt Vernon (Fortville)
18 18 Ginnnie Adams, 7 13:22.5 Greenfield
19 19 Autumn Linn, 6 13:25.5 Mt Vernon (Fortville)
20 20 Leni Rauh, 7 13:37.3 Pendleton Heights
21 21 Jada McGraw, 8 13:39.6 Pendleton Heights
22 22 Sophia Cunningham, 7 13:40.0 Shelbyville
23 23 Aurora Thorpe, 6 13:43.0 Delta
24 24 Ruthie Dragoo 13:50.2 Yorktown
25 25 Haley Kibler, 8 13:53.6 Mt Vernon (Fortville)
26 26 Ella Ewing, 7 13:54.3 Delta
27 27 Abigial Scholer 13:57.3 Yorktown
28 28 Lexi Slaven, 8 13:57.8 Yorktown
29 29 Jessica Iserloth, 8 14:13.4 Mt Vernon (Fortville)
30 30 Avery White, 6 14:14.8 Delta
31 31 Callie Jones, 7 14:26.7 Yorktown
32 32 Skye Hellis, 8 14:36.9 Yorktown
33 33 Auden Turner 14:40.2 Yorktown
34 34 Haylee Barnes, 8 14:44.0 Shelbyville
35 35 Marly Turso, 7 14:50.6 New Palestine
36 36 Lauren Gilman, 8 14:51.5 New Castle
37 37 Ansley Tucker, 8 14:51.8 New Palestine
38 38 Neveah Cole, 7 15:00.8 Shelbyville
39 39 Abbigail Harris, 7 15:01.9 New Palestine



40 40 Audra Nichols, 7 15:09.7 New Castle
41 41 DeonCia Dillard, 6 15:12.4 Mt Vernon (Fortville)
42 42 Hannah Turner, 7 15:18.5 New Palestine
43 43 Chaille Frye, 8 15:20.4 Greenfield
44 44 Arionna Segraves, 6 15:30.5 Delta
45 45 Lola Martin, 7 15:46.6 Delta
46 46 Emily Butler, 7 15:48.7 New Palestine
47 47 Alaeighni Lampert, 6 16:09.2 Shelbyville
48 48 Claire Kamplain, 7 16:20.4 Shelbyville
49 49 Trinity Polzin, 8 16:23.7 Delta
50 50 Sonora O'Connor, 8 16:52.2 Shelbyville
51 51 Paige Coughenour, 8 17:08.5 Greenfield
52 52 Annie Glover, 7 17:21.6 New Castle
53 53 Lilli Miers, 7 17:52.9 Greenfield
54 54 Zoey Rader, 6 18:06.3 New Castle
55 55 Morgan Prickett, 7 18:48.2 New Castle
56 56 Caroline Watterson, 8 19:30.8 New Castle


